# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jayadeva Jayadeva	06/23/2008
Sachindra Joshi	06/18/2008
Himanshu Pant	06/25/2008
Ashish Verma	06/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12147898	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)255-6570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-255-6560

Email: car@rml-law.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Cooper

Address Line 1: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP
Address Line 2: 1300 Post Road, Suite 205
Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IN920070111US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Cooper

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 021163 FRAME: 0942

500579260

S40 00

source=IN920070111US2\_FiledAssignment\_062708#page1.tif source=IN920070111US2\_FiledAssignment\_062708#page2.tif source=IN920070111US2\_FiledAssignment\_062708#page3.tif source=IN920070111US2\_FiledAssignment\_062708#page4.tif source=IN920070111US2\_FiledAssignment\_062708#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021163 FRAME: 0943

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. IN920070111US2

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

(1) Jayadeva County of

and (2) Sachindra Joshi

County of

and (3) Himanshu Pant

County of

and (4) Ashish Verma

County of

of New Delhi. and India

of New Delhi and India

of Uttaranchal. and India

of New Delhi, and India

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

## METHOD FOR ASSESSING PRONUNCIATION ABILITIES

DATES THAT **INVENTORS** SIGNED THE DECLARATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) June 23, 2008, (2), 2008, (3), 2008, (4), 2008,

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and Interest in the said application and Invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of coid limited States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patente to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we horoby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

Himanshu Pant

Ashish Verma

, 2008

. 2008

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021163 FRAME: 0944

#### ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. IN920070111US2

INVENTOR	Whereas, we			
AND CITY	(1) Jayadeva County of		of New Delhi, and India	
	and (2) Sachindra Joshi County of		of New Delhi and India	
	and (3) Himanshu Pant County of		of Uttaranchal, and India	
	and (4) Ashish Verma County of		of New Delhi, and India	
	have invented certain improvem	ents in		
TITLE	METHOD FOR ASSESSING PRONUNCIATION ABILITIES			
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on  (1), 2008, (2), 2008, (3), 2008, (4), 2008.			
DECLARATION	(4) 2008.	7042 15 , 2008, (3)	), 2008,	
the said applice  Now therefore, sell, assign, and invention to priority resulting any Letters Parthereby agree to	ation and invention, and to any United States of transfer to IBM, its successors at the rein disclosed for the United States of the Inventions of the Invention of the	pt whereof is hereby ackno pt whereof is hereby ackno nd assigns, the entire right, tes and foreign countries, a es application, and we requ to forth in said application to	wledged, we, the above named, hereby title and interest in the said application and in all foreign countries, and all rights clest the Commissioner of Patents to issue IBM, its successors and assigns; and we	
Signed and sealed				
Jayadeva Sachistra In	. Sh.	on		
Sachindra Joshi	i Micro	on June 18	2008	
Himanshu Pant		on	, 2008	

PATENT HEI: WON-

on\_\_\_\_\_, 2008

Ashish Verma

ton Mickey Coopes

<u>ASSI</u>	GNM	ENT

Docket No. IN920070111US2

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

(1) Jayadeva County of

and (2) Sachindra Joshi

County of

and (3) Himanshu Pant

County of

and (4) Ashish Verma

County of

of New Delhi.

and India

of New Delhi

and India

of Uttaranchal,

and India

of New Delhi.

and India

have invented certain improvements in

HILE

## METHOD FOR ASSESSING PRONUNCIATION ABILITIES

DATES THAT **INVENTORS** SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on \_\_\_\_\_, 2008, (2) \_\_\_\_\_, 2008, (3) June 25, 20

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IRM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the earl application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of sald United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications whon called upon to do so by IDM.

Signed and sealed

Jayadeva

Sachindra Joshi

Himanshu Pant

Ashish Verma

**PATENT REEL: 021163 FRAME: 0946** 

Ashish Verma

**RECORDED: 06/27/2008** 

		ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. IN920070111US2	
INVENTOR	Whereas, we			
AND CITY	(1) Jayadeva County of		of New Delhi, and India	
	and (2) Sachindra Joshi County of		of New Delhi and India	
	and (3) Himanshu Pant County of		of Uttaranchal,	
	and (4) Ashish Verma County of		of New Delhi, and India	
	have invented certain impro	vements in		
TITLE	METHOD FOR ASSESSING PRONUNCIATION ABILITIES			
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively,	a United States patent application	n therefor on	
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1)	(2), 2008, (3) _	2008,	
AMAILIGAD OF LAIS	TOTAL NEW TURK TOOLS (NAME	CHINES CORPORATION, a corp inafter called IBM), desires to acq v United States and foreign patent	coration of New York, having a place of juire the entire right, title and interest in ts to be obtained therefor;	
and invention the priority resulting any Letters Pathereby agree the	o transfer to IBM, its successonerein disclosed for the United g from the filing of said United ent granted upon the invention at IBM may apply for foreign I	ors and assigns, the entire right, ti I States and foreign countries, and States application, and we requents as set forth in said application to I	riedged, we, the above named, hereby itle and interest in the said application d in all foreign countries, and all rights of st the Commissioner of Patents to issue BM, its successors and assigns; and we not we will execute all papers necessary in to do so by IBM.	
Signed and sealed				
Jayadeva		on	, 2008	
Sachindra Joshi		on	_, 2008	
Himanshu Pant		on	_, 2008	

on <u>Jue 3</u> 2008

PATENT REEL: 021163 FRAME: 0947